

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Sep 29, 2014, 8:06 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Court of Appeals No. 43689-2-II
Supreme Court No. 900370

WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT

JOHN WORTHINGTON,
Appellant

V.

WESTNET,
Respondent

**PETITIONER'S AMENDED RESPONSE TO
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S AMICUS CURIAE**

JOHN WORTHINGTON
4500 SE 2ND PL
RENTON, WA.98059
425-917-2235

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT.....1-19

 A. Right foot yellow left foot blue.....1-3

 B. WestNET and affiliates are judicially estopped from
 changing legal positions3-5

 C. WestNET and Affiliate Jurisdictions have, and still
 are obstructing Worthington’s records requests.....5-6

 D. WestNET is a Secret Police.....6-9

 E. WestNET makes final decisions.....9-11

 F. The AG, heretofore interested non-party
 has a conflict of interest.....11-14

 G. A broad ruling upholding the PRA is appropriate.....14-17

 H. In the alternative, RCW 39.34 was repealed by
 implication with the passage of each sunshine law.....17-20

II. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Abel v. Diking Drainage Improvement Dist. No. 4, 19 Wash.2d 356, 363, 142 P.2d 1017 (1943).....	18-19
Amalgamated Transit Union Legislative Council of Wash. State v. State, 145 Wash.2d 544, 552, 40 P.3d 656 (2002).....	18
Citizens Alliance for Property Rights Legal Fund v. San Juan County et al, No. 70606-3-1, (2014).....	9
Cunningham v. Reliable Concrete Pumping, Inc., 126 Wn.App. 222, 224-25, 108 P.3d 147 (2005).....	3, 4
Diaz v. State, 175 Wn.2d 457, 470, 285 P.3d 873(2012).....	19
Gilbert v. Sacred Heart Med. Ctr., 127 Wn.2d 370,375, 900 P.2d 552 (1995).....	19
John Worthington v. State of Washington et al Pierce County Superior Court No. 11-2-13236-1 (2011).....	1, 5
John Worthington v. Washington State AG et al No 12-2-02486-KNT (2012).....	5
John Worthington v. Washington State Patrol 08-2-01410-7 (2008) COA No.38697-6-II, (2011).....	6
Johnson v. Si-Cor, Inc., 107 Wash.App. 902, 906, 28 P.3d 832 (2001).....	4
State v. Dupard, 93 Wash.2d 268, 272, 609 P.2d 961 (1980).....	4

State v. Williams, 132 Wash.2d 248, 253-54, 937 P.2d 1052 (1997).....4

Federal Cases

John Worthington v. Washington State
AG et al No.C10-0118 JLR (2010).....5

U.S. v. Chon 210 F.3d 990, 994 (9th Cir. 2000).....8

United States v. Dreyer Case No. 13-30077
(Published 9-12-2014).....8

Law Reviews

MICHAEL SINCLAIR, A GUIDE TO STATUTORY
INTERPRETATION 138 (2000).....19

State Statutes

RCW 39.34.....14, 17, 18, 20

RCW42.30.....18

RCW 42.56.....18

RCW 42.56.010 (1).....14, 15

RCW 42.56.030.....15,19

Interlocal Agreements

WestNET Interlocal Agreement.....7, 10, 16
